PDS-003242 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  	Fiber-coupled Illumination
•  	Life-science/ Biomedical
•  	Fluorescence microscopy
•  	Machine Vision
•  	Industrial Lighting
•    Light engines

CFT-50X-WDH
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
CFT: Copper-core PCB,
no encapsulation 50X: 5.0 mm2
W: White
t: Color temperature
   -D: Daylight
c: CRI
   -H: High
Internal package code
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
	 CFT	 50X	 W<tc>	 L42	 <Bin kit>
Note
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
2. Product test condition: 7.5 A, 20 ms single pulse, 25°C case temperature.
Color
Luminous flux Chromaticity
Ordering Part Number
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux CRI Bins
WDH
LD 2100 lm >85 R*, S*, T* CFT-50X-WDH-L42-LD261
LD 2100 lm >85 R*, S* CFT-50X-WDH-L42-LD260
LD 2100 lm >85 S*, T* CFT-50X-WDH-L42-LD257
LD 2100 lm >88 R*, S*, T* CFT-50X-WDH-L42-LD561
LD 2100 lm >88 R*, S* CFT-50X-WDH-L42-LD560
LD 2100 lm >88 S*, T* CFT-50X-WDH-L42-LD557
Ordering Part Numbers1,2
Ordering Information
2PDS-003242 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Color Luminous Flux Bin3
Binning @ 7.5 A, Tc= 25°C4
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
WDH
LD 2100 2250
LE 2250 2400
LF 2400 2600
LG 2600 2800
Flux Bins1,2
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Product test condition: 7.5 A, 20 ms single pulse, 25°C case temperature.
CFT-50X-WDH
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003242 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Color CRI Bin3
Binning @ 7.5 A, Tc= 25°C4 Correlated CRI (CW)
Minimum CRI Maximum CRI Minimum CRI Maximum CRI
WDH
C2 85 88 88 91
C5 88 90 91 93
C7 90 100 93 100
CRI Bins1,2
Binning Structure
Note:
1. Product test condition: 7.5 A, 20 ms single pulse, 25°C case temperature.
2. R*, S*, and T* represent the correlated color bins corresponding to R, S, and T, respectively, under continuous wave (CW) test conditions.
CFT-50X-WDH
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003242 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Bin Code CIEx CIEy Bin Code CIEx CIEy Bin Code CIEx CIEy
R*
0.3138 0.3437
S*
0.3226 0.3557
T*
0.3335 0.3718